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CHAPTER

An act to augment the Budget Act of 2009 (Chapter 1 of the
2009-10 Third Extraordinary Session, as revised by Chapter 1 of
the 2009-10 Fourth Extraordinary Session) by augmenting Item
9840-001-0001 of Section 2.00 of that act, relating to the State
Budget, making an appropriation therefor, and declaring the
urgency thereof, to take effect immediately.

LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL’S DIGEST

SB 849, Ducheny. Budget Act of 2009: augmentation.

The Budget Act of 2009 appropriated specified amounts from
the General Fund for specified programs.

This bill would appropriate $653,989,860 from the General Fund
in augmentation of specified appropriations in the Budget Act of
2009.

This bill would declare that it is to take effect immediately as
an urgency statute.

Appropriation: yes.

The people of the Sate of California do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The sum of six hundred fifty-three million nine
hundred eighty-nine thousand eight hundred sixty dollars
($653,989,860) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund for
expenditure for the 2009-10 fiscal year in augmentation of Item
9840-001-0001 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2009 (Chapter
1 of the 2009-10 Third Extraordinary Session, as revised by
Chapter 1 of the 2009-10 Fourth Extraordinary Session).
Notwithstanding Provision 7 of Item 9840-001-0001, these funds
shall be allocated by the Controller in accordance with the
following schedule:

(@) Five million three hundred ninety-nine thousand dollars
($5,399,000) to Schedule (2) 11-Fire Protection of Item
3540-001-0001.

(b) One hundred thirty-one million one hundred thirty-seven
thousand dollars ($131,137,000) to Item 4300-101-0001, scheduled
as follows:
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(1) Twenty-three million five hundred forty-three thousand
dollars ($23,543,000) to Schedule (1) 10.10.010-Operations.

(2) One hundred seven million five hundred ninety-four
thousand  dollars ~ ($107,594,000) to  Schedule (2)
10.10.020-Purchase of Services.

(c) Five hundred seventeen million four hundred forty-eight
thousand dollars ($517,448,000) to Schedule (3) 50.10-Medical
Services—Adult of Item 5225-002-0001.

(d) Five thousand eight hundred sixty dollars ($5,860) to Item
8180-101-0001.

Of the amount appropriated in this section to Schedule (3)
50.10-Medical Services—Adult of Item 5225-002-0001, four
hundred six million one hundred eighty-four thousand dollars
($406,184,000) is available for expenditure only for contract
medical services.

SEC. 2. Any unencumbered balances, as of June 30, 2010, of
the funds appropriated within any of the items identified in Section
1 shall revert to the General Fund.

SEC. 3. This act is an urgency statute necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health, or safety within
the meaning of Article IV of the Constitution and shall go into
immediate effect. The facts constituting the necessity are:

In order to fully fund the departments and programs specified
in this act for the 2009-10 fiscal year, it is necessary that this act
take effect immediately.
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